
 
    

  

 

      
 

 

  
        

    
 

 

 

   

  

   

 

     
 

 

 

  

  
   

 
  

 
 

 

  

 

 
     
     

  
  

  
  

 
 

 
     

    

 

Nevada Medicaid and Check Up 

Certification for Additional Doula Services 

The purpose of this form is to certify the recipient named below has received prenatal/antepartum and/or oral health 
care visits during the current pregnancy. As doulas are encouraged to navigate recipients to prenatal/antepartum 
and/or oral health care during pregnancy, this certification form will allow for up to two (2) additional doula services 
to be reimbursed by Nevada Medicaid. 

This form must be attached to claims exceeding four (4) doula visits for payment.  Please print. 

SECTION I (Recipient Information) 

Recipient’s Name: 

Recipient’s Medicaid ID: Recipient’s Date of Birth: 

Estimated Due Date or Delivery Date: 

SECTION II (Provider Information – the health care professional who rendered the prenatal/antepartum care 
visits or the oral health care visits) 

Provider’s Name: 

Provider’s Address: 

Provider’s Phone Number: Provider’s National Provider Identifier: 

I, the health care professional for the recipient, confirm they have received one or more of the below services 
during the current or most recent pregnancy: (please check one) 

____ Minimum of two prenatal/antepartum care visits 

____ Minimum of one oral health care visit 

Provider Signature: Date: 

Billing Guidelines 
Nevada Medicaid enrolled doulas may receive reimbursement for four (4) doula visits (procedure code S9445) per 
pregnancy during the prenatal and/or postpartum visit within 13 rolling months. In order for a doula to receive 
reimbursement for up to two (2) additional doula visits, a copy of this certification form must be attached to the claim 
submitted to Nevada Medicaid for reimbursement of an additional doula visit(s) (S9445); otherwise, claims above the 
four (4) allowed visits will be denied. These additional visits may be used during pregnancy or postpartum periods. 
The doula is required to maintain the original copy of the form in their records. These additional reimbursable doula 
services do not require a prior authorization. 

Policy 
To see the policy for additional doula services allowed upon verification of prenatal care and/or oral health services 
during pregnancy, please visit Medicaid Services Manual Chapter 600 - Physician Services. 
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https://dhcfp.nv.gov/Resources/AdminSupport/Manuals/MSM/C600/Chapter600/
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